

- Wheatear, 282.  
 Whippoorwill, 35, 201, 235.  
 Widgeon, 165, 198.  
     American, 165.  
 Willet, 14, 149.  
 Wilson, S. B., notice of his 'Aves  
     Hawaiienses,' 63.  
 Woodcock, 66-69, 286, 385, 386.  
     American, 12.  
 Woodpecker, Baird's, 234 362.  
     Downy, 37, 69, 114, 135, 195.  
     Golden-fronted, 235.  
     Hairy, 135.  
     Harris's, 44, 309.  
     Lewis's, 355, 394.  
     Pileated, 135, 286, 355.  
     Radiolated, 275.  
     Red-headed, 29, 135.  
     Yellow-bellied, 109, 135, 275.  
 Woodruff, L. B., some bird notes  
     from Litchfield, Connecticut, 202.  
 Wren, 319.  
     Baird's, 343, 368.  
     Bewick's, 29, 30, 36.  
     Cactus, 288, 342, 368.  
     Cañon, 287, 342.  
     Carolina, 73, 343.  
     Dotted Cañon, 368.  
     House, 140, 319, 343.  
     Long-billed Marsh, 343, 357.  
     Parkman's, 343.  
     Rock, 47, 310, 342, 368.  
     Short-billed Marsh, 284, 343.  
     Vigors's, 288, 357.  
     Western House, 343, 368.  
     Wren, Western Winter, 47.  
         Winter, 132, 133, 140, 309.  
 XANTHOCEPHALUS xanthocephalus,  
     237, 364.  
 Xantholæma intermedia, 184.  
 Xenopsaris albinucha, 175.  
 Xiphidiopicus percussus, 272.  
 Xiphocolaptes albicollis, 175.  
     procurvus, 175.  
 Xiphorhynchus pusillus, 250.  
 YELLOWLEGS, 13, 232.  
     Greater, 13, 149, 232, 354.  
     Smaller, 389.  
 Yellowrump, 303.  
 Yellowthroat, Maryland, 31, 139,  
     342.  
     Mirador, 107.  
     Western, 342, 356, 367.  
 ZENAIDA zenaida, 123.  
 Zenaidura macroura, 69, 135, 204,  
     212, 233, 272, 329, 360.  
 Zonotrichia albicollis, 33, 132, 281,  
     302, 338.  
     capensis costaricensis, 248.  
     coronata, 356.  
     leucophrys, 273, 338, 365.  
     leucophrys gambeli, 309, 356.  
     leucophrys intermedia, 45,  
         310, 356, 365.  
     querula, 338.  
 Zopilotillo, 325.

## ERRATA.

- Page 127, lines 23 and 45, for "PATOO" read "POROO".  
 " 205, line 35, for "Great-tailed" read "Boat-tailed."  
 " 229, " 3, " "*Phæton*" read "*Phætho*".  
 " 276, " 8, " "*flammeola*" read "*flammea*."  
 " 294, " 32, " "*Hammuck*" read "*Hummuck*."  
 " " 33, " "*on*" read "*over*."  
 " 295, transfer the two sentences in lines 35, 36, and 37, beginning,  
 "One May 10," and ending, "flying about," to end of paragraph, line 42.  
 Page 296, line 23, for "loral space" read "patch."  
 " 306, " 16, for "northwest" read "northeast."